
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

No. 

42 
55 
74 

1 
04 

144 
07 
02 
41 

122 
142 
199 

27 
31 
11 
73 
58 
89 
10 
14 
99 

194 
155 

12 
43 
92 
26 
91 
88 

191 
63 

Name 

Michael Borden 

James Ebben 

Joe Ebben 

Cliff Ebben 

Camden Risch 

Brandon Collins 

Tyler Brown 

Sean Varwig 

Myles Goertz 

Austin Smith 

Kyle Greenhill 

Ethan Jacobs 

Tom Brown 

Avery Stuckart 

Matthew Novak 

Bret Prange 

Austin Pearce 

Robert Groselak 

Matteo Azari 

Tony Fornetti 

Bruce Bannister 

Sean Hayes 

Jett Ebben 

Russell King 

Bruce Allen 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Christopher Tipper 

Brian Mowcomber 

Samantha Silver 

Shayne Sullivan 

Steve Escoffier 

Class 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Overall BestTm 

1:20.399 

1:20.771 

1:21.220 

1:21.271 

1:21.430 

1:21.897 

1:22.069 

1:22.071 

1:22.143 

1:22.355 

1:22.420 

1:22.425 

1:22.428 

1:22.463 

1:22.469 

1:22.640 

1:22.778 

1:23.107 

1:23.246 

1:23.381 

1:23.457 

1:23.515 

1:23.528 

1:23.784 

1:24.841 

1:24.871 

1:24.891 

1:24.894 

1:25.033 

1:26.566 

1:33.305 

MemberNo 

468473 

276005 

282239 

244296 

411422 

510838 

460133 

646434 

506119 

684476 

395683 

685944 

404862 

520475 

651709 

530532 

680764 

704564 

700768 

449611 

413544 

510644 

418753 

497691 

671991 

449731 

665018 

724226 

424412 

669673 

711681 

Hometown 

Lisbon WI 

Appleton WI 

Mequon WI 

Appleton WI 

Spring TX 

River Forest IL 

Muskego WI 

Lake Zurich IL 

Waukee IA 

Grafton WI 

libertyville IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Muskego WI 

Hartland WI 

bartlett il 

Hebron IL 

Geneseo IL 

Hinsdale IL 

Chicago IL 

Caledonia MI 

Novi MI 

Naperville IL 

Appleton WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Waconia MN 

Green Bay WI 

Palatine IL 

Harvard IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Neenah WI 

Fairborn OH 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Tex 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

DMV 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

WMR 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

OVR 

Make-Model 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

2012 Mazda MX-5 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Tag 

T 

Q2 Best Tm 

1:21.532 

1:20.771 

1:21.899 

1:21.271 

1:54.253 

1:21.897 

1:22.069 

1:22.110 

1:25.089 

1:22.355 

1:22.420 

1:22.425 

1:24.117 

1:22.463 

1:22.469 

1:22.640 

1:22.778 

1:23.249 

1:23.246 

1:23.968 

1:23.457 

1:23.890 

1:23.528 

1:23.784 

1:24.841 

1:41.436 

1:25.762 

1:24.894 

1:26.566 

R1 Best Tm 

1:20.953 

1:21.488 

1:21.337 

1:23.541 

1:22.734 

1:22.622 

1:22.905 

1:22.602 

1:23.070 

1:23.235 

1:22.868 

1:22.923 

1:23.252 

1:23.146 

1:22.678 

1:24.006 

1:23.725 

1:23.808 

1:24.396 

1:27.352 

1:24.467 

1:23.515 

1:24.876 

1:24.089 

1:25.587 

1:25.440 

1:25.325 

1:25.408 

1:27.574 

1:33.305 

Q1 Best Tm 

1:20.399 

1:21.259 

1:21.220 

1:22.019 

1:21.430 

1:21.973 

1:22.313 

1:22.071 

1:22.143 

1:22.860 

1:23.216 

1:22.656 

1:22.428 

1:22.657 

1:22.739 

1:23.457 

1:23.856 

1:23.107 

1:23.569 

1:23.381 

1:24.233 

1:23.848 

1:24.289 

1:23.985 

1:25.019 

1:24.871 

1:24.891 

1:25.013 

1:25.033 

1:26.686 

Official posted 9:05 am 

Printed: 5/5/2024 9:15:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 24-M-61823 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 1=SM SMX 

Sunday Grid Official 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

19 
07 

8 
22 
71 
79 
00 
91 
34 
85 
24 
04 
49 

6 
5 

78 
06 

4 
64 
16 
12 
43 
75 
29 
51 
60 
70 
08 
20 

Name 

Bobby Sak 

S. Sandy Satullo III 

Simon Gamble 

Caleb Roethel 

Mark Greb 

Steven Greenhill 

Dean Cunningham 

Justin Elder 

Douglas Loughead 

Christopher Roethel 

Chris Prevenas 

Greg Miller 

Scott Barr 

Peter Jankovskis 

Jason Kubasak 

Reid Johnson 

Dave Tatge 

Robert Lojkovic 

Matt Gray 

Mark Fogarty 

Russell King 

Greg Eick 

Scott Sanda 

Dave Yahn 

Frank Gigler 

Timothy Gray 

Andrew Schram 

Andrea King 

David De Bolt 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

1:15.586 

1:15.743 

1:15.754 

1:15.777 

1:16.153 

1:16.809 

1:16.814 

1:16.893 

1:17.031 

1:17.046 

1:17.154 

1:17.313 

1:17.417 

1:17.458 

1:17.483 

1:17.690 

1:17.694 

1:17.778 

1:17.842 

1:18.337 

1:18.647 

1:18.661 

1:19.106 

1:19.159 

1:19.319 

1:19.342 

1:19.871 

1:20.789 

1:23.037 

MemberNo 

232202 

341977 

697220 

722514 

337842 

395672 

458463 

259510 

311834 

681101 

291226 

541010 

515144 

337818 

473196 

242765 

444834 

322887_1 

381528 

371059 

497691 

519885 

215450_1 

135501_1 

608213 

253560 

661241 

497690 

3899_1 

Hometown 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Lake Barrington IL 

West Bend WI 

Iowa City IA 

libertyville IL 

Chicago IL 

Lakeville MN 

Belvidere IL 

West Bend WI 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Lancaster OH 

Appleton WI 

Lisle IL 

Barrington Hills IL 

Naples FL 

Glenview IL 

Winnetka IL 

Chaska MN 

Appleton WI 

Minneapolis MN 

White Bear Lake MN 

Western Springs IL 

HARTFORD WI 

Chanhassen MN 

Minneapolis Mn 

Rochester MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Cumberland IN 

Region 

DET 

NEO 

CHI 

Milw 

Iowa 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

BVR 

Milw 

BVR 

OVR 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

IND 

Make-Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

Tag Q2 Best Tm 

1:15.777 

1:16.951 

1:16.814 

1:17.228 

1:17.031 

1:17.046 

1:17.154 

1:17.802 

1:17.417 

1:17.458 

1:17.505 

1:17.759 

1:18.119 

1:18.592 

1:21.049 

1:18.661 

1:19.385 

1:19.493 

1:22.582 

1:19.810 

1:20.822 

1:23.365 

R1 Best Tm 

1:15.943 

1:16.395 

1:16.371 

1:17.326 

1:17.455 

1:17.384 

1:17.247 

1:17.604 

1:17.953 

1:17.506 

1:17.894 

1:17.767 

1:17.707 

1:18.072 

1:17.901 

1:18.121 

1:18.798 

1:18.337 

1:18.859 

1:19.094 

1:19.345 

1:19.531 

1:19.947 

1:19.504 

1:19.871 

1:21.830 

1:23.037 

Q1 Best Tm 

1:15.586 

1:15.743 

1:15.754 

1:16.049 

1:16.153 

1:16.809 

1:17.090 

1:16.893 

1:17.110 

1:17.348 

1:17.380 

1:17.313 

1:17.464 

1:17.607 

1:17.483 

1:17.690 

1:17.694 

1:17.778 

1:17.842 

1:18.801 

1:18.647 

1:19.031 

1:19.106 

1:19.159 

1:19.319 

1:19.342 

1:20.329 

1:20.789 

1:23.074 

Provisional posted 9:18 am 

Printed: 5/5/2024 9:24:52 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 24-M-61823 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 2=SRF3 

Sunday Grid Official 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

41 
48 

8 
9 

09 
28 
75 

7 
04 
96 
50 
13 

6 
83 
27 
97 
23 

114 
32 
71 

0 
196 

24 
22 
99 
14 
29 
19 

83x 

Name 

James French 

Lee Alexander 

Jason Miller 

Greg Case 

J.R. Smart 

Bart Wolf 

Rob Radmann 

Mike Reupert 

Brian Lindstrand 

Brian Tomasi 

Hayden Eade 

Devon Hansen 

Mark Hutchison 

John Gyann 

Dean Oppermann 

Richard Colburn 

Rockford Beauchamp 

Gary Peck 

Andrew Bernardi 

Ben Jacobs 

Bill Wallschlaeger 

Daniel Parr 

Matthew Cutter 

Derek Lamanna 

Ken De Nault 

Kamil Kopko 

John Goeden 

Fred Michael 

Greg Gyann 

Class 

FA 

P1 

P1 

P1 

FA 

P2 

FA 

P2 

P2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FE2 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FA 

P2 

FC 

FC 

P1 

FA 

FX 

FA 

P2 

P2 

P2 

Overall BestTm 

1:05.816 

1:06.033 

1:06.042 

1:06.970 

1:07.299 

1:07.849 

1:08.310 

1:08.410 

1:09.160 

1:10.453 

1:10.719 

1:10.779 

1:10.886 

1:10.892 

1:11.285 

1:11.297 

1:11.852 

1:11.885 

1:12.371 

1:12.705 

1:13.048 

1:13.293 

1:13.949 

1:13.984 

1:14.363 

1:15.000 

1:15.001 

1:18.873 

MemberNo 

396487 

407556 

226307 

200945 

295306 

181397 

538026 

141856_1 

297877 

220506 

532162 

699249 

227385 

336222 

128453 

3094 

538513 

415412 

676370 

677061 

349241 

379190 

289136_1 

718678 

212023 

715511 

521057 

112575_1 

478244 

Hometown 

Sheboygan WI 

Springfield TN 

Plymouth WI 

Peoria IL 

Madison WI 

Elkhart lake WI 

Cedarburg WI 

Hubertus WI 

Bristol WI 

Elgin IL 

Barrington IL 

Green Bay WI 

Mukwonago WI 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Minooka IL 

Northbrook IL 

Fitchburg WI 

Poplar Grove IL 

North Barrington IL 

Oshkosh WI 

LITCHFIELD PARK AZ 

Muskego WI 

Sterling IL 

Island lake IL 

Cedar Falls IA 

Lakemoor IL 

Wind Lake WI 

Pittsboro IN 

Western Springs IL 

Region 

Milw 

TEN 

Milw 

CILL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CIN 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

AZ 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

DMV 

CHI 

Milw 

CIN 

CHI 

Make-Model 

1994 Ralt RT41 

2006 Stohr WF-Z 

2006 WynnFurst WF1 

2011 Stohr WF-1 

2002 Swift 014a 

2009 Ligier JS-51 

2004 Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

2011 Stohr WF-1 

2022 Van Diemen Prince - LSR 

2001 Van Diemen RF-01 

2003 Van Diemen RF03 

1999 Van Diemen Rf99 

2000 Van Diemen RF-00 

2011 Stohr WF-1 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

2009 Nostendo 1 

1999 Van Diemen RF99 

2011 Stohr WF-1 

2009 Mazda Pro Formula 

2021 Radical SR3 1340 

1997 Van Diemen RF97 (F/C) 

1994 Van Diemen RF94 (F/C) 

2007 Prince LSR 

2014 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

1998 Formula Mazda 

2004 Mazda Pro Formula 

2007 Lola B07/90/2.0L 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

2011 Stohr WF-1 

Tag Q2 Best Tm 

1:06.033 

1:06.970 

1:08.667 

1:08.922 

1:09.336 

1:15.576 

1:11.479 

1:11.285 

1:11.852 

1:14.092 

1:12.835 

1:16.141 

1:13.984 

1:15.643 

1:15.000 

1:23.168 

R1 Best Tm 

1:05.816 

1:06.587 

1:06.042 

1:08.500 

1:08.809 

1:08.310 

1:08.913 

1:09.160 

1:10.739 

1:11.237 

1:10.886 

1:10.892 

1:13.828 

1:11.297 

1:11.885 

1:12.371 

1:13.739 

1:13.293 

1:15.013 

1:14.760 

1:15.801 

1:15.001 

1:18.919 

Q1 Best Tm 

1:06.136 

1:06.610 

1:11.044 

1:28.882 

1:07.299 

1:07.849 

1:09.011 

1:08.410 

1:09.944 

1:10.453 

1:10.719 

1:10.779 

1:11.511 

1:12.677 

1:12.577 

1:11.994 

1:12.336 

1:13.336 

1:12.705 

1:13.048 

1:13.785 

1:13.949 

1:16.252 

1:14.363 

1:19.718 

1:15.214 

1:18.873 

Official Postedc 9:42 

Printed: 5/5/2024 9:39:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 24-M-61823 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 3=Big Bore OW: FA/C FE2 FX* P1-2 

Sunday Grid Official 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

No. 

43 
81 
78 

3 
83 
33 
06 
38 
21 
04 
88 
49 
12 
08 
25 
14 
26 
35 

181 
80 
99 

5 
20 

8 
188 

94 
74 
31 

7 
55 
64 

Name 

Aaron Ellis 

Theodore Burns 

Jason Martin 

Calvin Kautz 

Ethan Alexander 

Demetrios Constantinidis 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Steven Jondal 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Rick Eskola 

Glen Thielke 

John Luxon 

Andrew Whitston 

Zachary Whitston 

Andrew Abbott 

Jon S Adams 

Brandon Abbott 

Graham Loughead 

Alexander Bertolucci 

Stevan Davis 

Rich Richardson 

Ron Whitston 

Jeffrey Valeo 

Connor Loughead 

Gavin Sweeney 

Michael Nitz 

Stuart Delaney 

Joseph Bertolucci 

Paul Fichter 

Tad Lenhart 

Josh Malecki 

Class 

F6 

FF 

F6 

FF 

F6 

FF 

F6 

F6 

FF 

F6 

F6 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Overall BestTm 

1:12.368 

1:13.248 

1:13.530 

1:13.577 

1:13.835 

1:14.258 

1:14.715 

1:14.940 

1:14.981 

1:17.334 

1:20.420 

1:23.384 

1:20.704 

1:20.755 

1:21.212 

1:21.881 

1:21.922 

1:22.069 

1:22.382 

1:22.397 

1:22.529 

1:22.535 

1:22.800 

1:22.995 

1:23.248 

1:23.626 

1:24.034 

1:24.119 

1:27.470 

1:27.494 

1:33.789 

MemberNo 

192171 

648829 

433734 

608914 

672010 

698002 

190339 

240744_1 

499339 

158574 

447166 

271662 

289416 

33931_4 

373614 

468615 

315309 

59992_6 

194240_3 

56649 

232730 

33931_1 

404328 

59992_5 

377908 

699716 

61294_1 

194240_1 

702431 

238047 

673740 

Hometown 

Farmington MN 

Fitchburg WI 

River Grove IL 

Geneva IL 

Grafton WI 

Chicago IL 

Manitowoc WI 

Rushford MN 

Rockford IL 

Tomahawk WI 

Rubicon WI 

Geneva IL 

Neenah WI 

Austin TX 

Livonia MI 

Whitmore Lake MI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Carmel IN 

Mount Prospect IL 

Danielsville GA 

South Pekin IL 

Neenah WI 

Brooklyn NY 

Columbus OH 

Brooklyn NY 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Plymouth MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Hinsdale IL 

Cedarburg WI 

Mount Prospect Il 

Region 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

LnSt 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

Milw 

INR 

Atl 

CILL 

Milw 

NYR 

OVR 

SFR 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

Make-Model 

2016 Ellis AE16 

2011 Piper DF05 

2004 Novakar J10 

2005 Piper DF3D / Honda 

2008 red devil 

2016 Van Diemen DP08 

2003 Maverick MV002 

2014 Red Devil JS14 

2014 Spectrum FF1600 

2006 QC1 INVADER 

2015 Red Devil JS 15 

1996 Ford Piper 

1997 Protoform P2 

1994 P2 FV 

2009 Vector AM-1 

2020 Adams V-2 

Vector AM-1 

2005 Vortech 

Citation XTC-41 

2011 Vortech 

1985 Lazer 1 

1996 Protoform P2 

Mysterian M3 

2004 Vortech CR-04 

2003 Vortech 

1992 Mysterian M2 

1985 Caracal C-SB 

1997 Citation XTC-41 

1994 Womer FV FV 

1990 Citation 90V 

2006 Protoform P3 

Tag Q2 Best Tm 

1:12.368 

1:13.248 

1:13.530 

1:13.577 

1:13.835 

1:14.258 

1:14.715 

1:14.940 

1:14.981 

1:17.334 

1:24.041 

1:20.704 

1:20.755 

1:21.212 

1:21.881 

1:22.329 

1:22.647 

1:22.382 

1:22.397 

1:24.326 

1:22.535 

1:22.800 

1:23.710 

1:23.248 

1:23.626 

1:24.034 

1:24.119 

1:27.695 

1:27.494 

1:33.789 

R1 Best Tm 

1:45.447 

1:55.248 

1:45.974 

1:49.085 

4:20.375 

1:59.038 

1:55.902 

1:50.980 

1:59.665 

2:11.827 

4:15.091 

1:48.603 

2:03.002 

1:49.079 

2:16.621 

1:55.856 

2:01.556 

1:56.387 

2:02.085 

2:21.095 

2:11.723 

2:10.325 

1:55.235 

2:06.491 

1:56.063 

2:07.251 

2:15.601 

2:09.818 

Q1 Best Tm 

1:14.634 

1:14.006 

1:15.388 

1:13.819 

1:14.240 

1:15.336 

1:19.495 

1:15.057 

1:17.762 

1:20.420 

1:23.384 

1:20.906 

1:21.501 

1:21.826 

1:22.190 

1:21.922 

1:22.069 

1:23.334 

1:23.460 

1:22.529 

1:23.119 

1:23.635 

1:22.995 

1:23.984 

1:24.686 

1:25.039 

1:24.645 

1:27.470 

1:28.118 

1:35.171 

Official posted 10:10 am 

Printed: 5/5/2024 10:12:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 24-M-61823 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 4=Small Bore OW: FV FF F6 

Sunday Grid Official 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNS 

No. 

36 
2 
3 

27 
55 
86 
12 
74 
06 
98 
08 
29 
04 
21 
18 

9 
99 
43 

126 
23 

Name 

Joe Moser 

Alan Kossof 

John LoGiudice 

Will Ostrowski 

Cam Ebben 

Derek Chan 

James Berlin 

Joe Ebben 

Robbie Egeland 

Caleb Patrie (Ebben) 

Andrea King 

RIchard Mooney 

Camden Risch 

John Elder 

Adam Sargis 

Maxwell James Kittleson 

Bruce Bannister 

Bruce Allen 

D J Brabec 

Nicholas Fallucca 

Class 

STU 

T2 

T3 

STU 

STL 

T3 

T3 

STL 

T2 

STL 

T3 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STU 

Overall BestTm 

1:14.038 

1:16.139 

1:18.528 

1:18.616 

1:18.819 

1:18.897 

1:19.070 

1:19.396 

1:20.060 

1:20.228 

1:20.324 

1:20.395 

1:20.754 

1:20.869 

1:22.140 

1:22.597 

1:23.503 

1:25.533 

1:26.305 

MemberNo 

274665 

363325 

423869 

447185 

418750 

585320 

479504 

282239 

611207 

418749 

497690 

329854 

411422 

266027 

453083 

148640_3 

413544 

671991 

213641 

468685 

Hometown 

Dallas TX 

Prospect Heights IL 

Hartland WI 

West Allis WI 

Appleton WI 

Rosemount MN 

Lakeville MN 

Mequon WI 

Barrington IL 

Waukesha WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Dane WI 

Spring TX 

Bloomington MN 

MT PLEASANT WI 

Brookfield WI 

Novi MI 

Waconia MN 

Fox River Grove IL 

Milwaukee WI 

Region 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Tex 

LOL 

BVR 

Milw 

DET 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Make-Model 

Honda CRX 

2003 Porsche 996 

2012 Ford Mustang 

1991 Honda CRX 

2015 Mazda MX-5 

2007 Nissan 350Z 

2003 Nissan 350Z 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Chevrolet Corvette 

2007 Honda Civic Si 

2001 BMW 330ci 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Ford Focus SVT 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Ford Taurus SHO 

2002 BMW 325i 

Tag Q2 Best Tm 

1:16.139 

1:18.528 

1:18.616 

1:18.819 

1:19.070 

1:19.396 

1:20.228 

1:20.478 

1:20.395 

1:20.754 

1:20.869 

1:22.140 

1:22.597 

1:23.503 

R1 Best Tm 

1:27.142 

1:26.309 

1:29.411 

1:29.069 

1:28.382 

1:28.386 

1:33.150 

1:32.469 

1:31.435 

1:30.733 

1:30.252 

1:32.975 

1:32.998 

1:42.455 

1:33.456 

1:36.844 

1:36.367 

1:34.329 

Q1 Best Tm 

1:14.038 

1:16.255 

1:18.630 

1:19.689 

1:19.626 

1:18.897 

1:19.728 

1:20.566 

1:20.060 

1:20.745 

1:20.324 

1:21.090 

1:20.900 

1:20.977 

1:22.575 

1:23.259 

1:24.753 

1:25.533 

1:26.305 

Official posted 10:30 am 

Printed: 5/5/2024 10:30:51 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 24-M-61823 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 5=Small Bore DOT CW: T2-4 STU STL 

Sunday Grid Official 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

89 
38 
47 

4 
9 

95 
54 
72 
35 
42 
15 

6 
71 
97 
75 

142 
1 

81 
7 

137 
03 

5 
12 
85 
64 

2 
138 

28 
133 

Name 

Jon Brakke 

Tim Schreyer 

David Bednarz 

Joe Moser 

James Simaras 

James Simaras 

Chuck Mathis 

Michael Froh 

Michael Hart 

Gerald Lamb 

Greg Gauper 

Bill Verdien 

Jonathan Stalzer 

William Trainer 

Rich Olsen 

Angus Crome 

Michael Piecko 

Eric Griesinger 

Matt Wolfe 

Rob Conners 

Jonathan Wickert 

Ricky Holmstrom 

Ben Anderson 

Peter Zekert 

Steve Kaster 

Kevin Stuckey 

RIchard Mooney 

Jacob Clark 

Thomas Bartz 

Class 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Overall BestTm 

1:15.724 

1:18.737 

1:19.660 

1:20.379 

1:20.954 

1:21.401 

1:21.474 

1:22.171 

1:22.541 

1:23.367 

1:23.500 

1:23.673 

1:24.952 

1:25.347 

1:25.979 

1:26.059 

1:26.936 

1:27.613 

1:27.937 

1:28.589 

1:28.770 

1:28.783 

1:28.959 

1:29.342 

1:29.373 

1:29.973 

1:30.537 

1:30.688 

1:31.083 

MemberNo 

71950 

528866 

342032 

274665 

191391 

191391 

180832_1 

31131 

446990 

38707 

100638 

112739 

346158 

173650_1 

385858 

465628 

197516_1 

54811_3 

421678 

470923 

440740 

546032 

634240 

1000 

639068 

311835_0 

329854 

469512 

105156_1 

Hometown 

Milwaukee WI 

Dubuque IA 

Dexter MI 

Dallas TX 

Lisbon WI 

Lisbon WI 

St Jacob IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Mundelein IL 

Oswego IL 

Hubertus WI 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Plainfield IL 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Barrington IL 

Maryville IL 

Genoa IL 

Plainfield IL 

Canton MI 

Cedarburg WI 

Janesville WI 

Florence WI 

Sagola MI 

Maryland Hts MO 

Little Suamico WI 

Kenosha WI 

Dane WI 

Mequon WI 

Plymouth WI 

Region 

LOL 

GtRv 

DET 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

SILR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

SILR 

BVR 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

SILR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Make-Model 

1999 BMW Z-3 

1987 BMW 325is 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1992 Acura Integra 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1978 Volkswagen Rabbit 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1963 Turner 1500 

1963 MG B 

1984 Honda Civic Si 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1971 Toyota Corolla 

1987 Volkswagen Golf 

1959 Austin Healey 3000 

1985 Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

2012 Mazda 2 

2009 Honda Fit 

2012 Chevrolet Sonic 

2012 Mazda 2 

2012 Mazda 2 

2010 Honda Fit 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

2015 Chevrolet Sonic 

2011 Mazda 2 

2013 Mini Cooper 

Mini coupe 

Tag 

T 

Q2 Best Tm 

1:15.724 

1:19.749 

1:21.401 

1:21.474 

1:22.171 

1:29.701 

1:24.602 

1:25.782 

1:25.347 

1:26.428 

1:26.491 

1:27.271 

1:28.719 

1:27.937 

1:28.589 

1:28.770 

1:28.783 

1:28.959 

1:29.342 

1:29.973 

1:30.688 

1:31.083 

R1 Best Tm 

1:18.508 

1:43.096 

1:26.296 

1:21.585 

1:26.160 

1:25.438 

1:23.841 

1:22.551 

1:25.102 

1:27.671 

1:24.991 

1:32.668 

1:25.979 

1:26.059 

1:26.936 

1:36.130 

1:29.595 

1:29.643 

1:29.929 

1:29.668 

1:29.671 

1:30.418 

1:32.242 

1:31.148 

1:30.797 

1:39.532 

1:33.450 

Q1 Best Tm 

1:16.115 

1:18.737 

1:19.660 

1:20.379 

1:20.954 

1:23.136 

1:22.383 

1:22.541 

1:23.367 

1:23.500 

1:23.673 

1:24.952 

1:25.891 

1:26.894 

1:26.335 

1:30.065 

1:27.613 

1:28.716 

1:29.248 

1:31.207 

1:29.911 

1:29.282 

1:29.958 

1:29.373 

1:30.358 

1:30.537 

1:31.132 

1:32.861 

Official Posted 10:45 
Car 28 does not have a working transponder, timed with photocells when available. 

Printed: 5/5/2024 10:43:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 24-M-61823 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 6=Small Bore Slicks CW: E/F/HP GTL B-Spec 

Sunday Grid Official 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

31 
24 

169 
19 
11 
70 
28 
88 
04 
50 
20 
18 
94 

6 
71 
39 
15 
63 

Name 

Dave Ruehlow 

Rick Dittman 

Steven Anderson 

Justin Elder 

Rocky Elli 

Brian Garcia 

Matthew Mylin 

Joe Koenig 

David Marshall 

Bruce Nesbitt 

Roy Lipner 

Paul Musschoot 

Evan Pecore 

Timothy Gray 

Jonathan Anderson 

George Cichon 

Kyle Gilbert 

Phil Brabec 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

AS 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

Overall BestTm 

1:08.375 

1:09.519 

1:11.553 

1:12.134 

1:13.119 

1:13.131 

1:13.832 

1:14.000 

1:14.995 

1:15.556 

1:16.051 

1:16.299 

1:16.868 

1:16.924 

1:17.679 

1:18.793 

1:20.554 

1:22.139 

MemberNo 

353465 

57464 

681656 

259510 

671561 

644431 

501342 

384667 

446416 

110336 

426061 

281155 

484806 

253560 

337802 

102531 

652187 

513 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 

Lincolnshire IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Lakeville MN 

Winnetka IL 

St. Charles IL 

Roscoe IL 

Glenview IL 

Glenbeulah WI 

Chicago IL 

Deerfield IL 

Marengo IL 

Newton WI 

Minneapolis Mn 

Lakewood IL 

Caledonia IL 

Janesville WI 

New Lenox IL 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

STL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

BVR 

BVR 

BVR 

CHI 

Make-Model 

2014 Chevrolet Corvette 

2016 Chevrolet Corvette GT1 

2021 Chevrolet Camaro TA/2 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

2019 Dodge Challenger 

2009 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2005 BMW M3 

2012 Ford mustang 

2021 Ford Mustang 

2018 BMW M4 GT4 

2015 Chevrolet Corvette 

2011 Ford Mustang GT 

2018 Ford Cope Mustang 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

1992 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

1991 Pontiac Firebird 

Tag Q2 Best Tm 

1:11.553 

1:12.137 

1:13.491 

1:13.192 

1:14.000 

1:14.995 

1:15.556 

1:16.667 

1:16.299 

1:16.868 

1:16.924 

1:20.554 

1:22.139 

R1 Best Tm 

1:25.557 

1:18.313 

1:20.458 

1:18.344 

1:22.186 

1:17.762 

1:19.868 

1:23.668 

1:27.136 

1:35.740 

1:24.076 

Q1 Best Tm 

1:08.375 

1:09.519 

1:12.650 

1:12.134 

1:13.119 

1:13.131 

1:13.832 

1:16.831 

1:16.228 

1:16.051 

1:18.502 

1:18.342 

1:17.787 

1:17.679 

1:18.793 

1:22.409 

1:23.252 

Official Posted 11:05 

Printed: 5/5/2024 10:57:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 24-M-61823 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 7=Big Bore CW: AS T1 GT1-3 GTX* 

Sunday Grid Official 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 
42 
55 
74 

1 
144 

04 
07 
41 

122 
142 
199 

27 
31 
02 
73 
58 
14 

194 
12 
10 
43 
99 

155 
92 
91 
26 

191 
89 
11 

88 
63 

Name 

Michael Borden 

James Ebben 

Joe Ebben 

Cliff Ebben 

Brandon Collins 

Camden Risch 

Tyler Brown 

Myles Goertz 

Austin Smith 

Kyle Greenhill 

Ethan Jacobs 

Tom Brown 

Avery Stuckart 

Sean Varwig 

Bret Prange 

Austin Pearce 

Tony Fornetti 

Sean Hayes 

Russell King 

Matteo Azari 

Bruce Allen 

Bruce Bannister 

Jett Ebben 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Brian Mowcomber 

Christopher Tipper 

Shayne Sullivan 

Robert Groselak 

Matthew Novak 

Samantha Silver 

Steve Escoffier 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

8 

Best Tm 

1:20.268 

1:20.517 

1:20.307 

1:20.901 

1:21.744 

1:21.807 

1:21.952 

1:22.178 

1:22.074 

1:21.882 

1:21.992 

1:22.041 

1:22.150 

1:21.943 

1:22.552 

1:22.469 

1:23.131 

1:23.544 

1:23.431 

1:23.551 

1:24.276 

1:23.267 

1:23.515 

1:24.639 

1:24.638 

1:24.887 

1:26.404 

1:22.785 

1:22.422 

Hometown 

Lisbon WI 

Appleton WI 

Mequon WI 

Appleton WI 

River Forest IL 

Spring TX 

Muskego WI 

Waukee IA 

Grafton WI 

libertyville IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Muskego WI 

Hartland WI 

Lake Zurich IL 

Hebron IL 

Geneseo IL 

Caledonia MI 

Naperville IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Chicago IL 

Waconia MN 

Novi MI 

Appleton WI 

Green Bay WI 

Harvard IL 

Palatine IL 

Neenah WI 

Hinsdale IL 

bartlett il 

Saint Paul MN 

Fairborn OH 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Tex 

Milw 

DMV 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

WMR 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

OVR 

MemberNo 

468473 

276005 

282239 

244296 

510838 

411422 

460133 

506119 

684476 

395683 

685944 

404862 

520475 

646434 

530532 

680764 

449611 

510644 

497691 

700768 

671991 

413544 

418753 

449731 

724226 

665018 

669673 

704564 

651709 

424412 

711681 

Make-Model 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

2012 Mazda MX-5 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Tag 

T 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports / FAST Cooling 

EbbenBuilt/Mazda 

F-Bomb Racing / Momo 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Waukee Concrete 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

Jacobs Design Homes 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Black Tie Racing 

Javelin Motorsports 

Seventy3 Motorsports/X-Factor Racing 

Hale Printing 

Advanced Autosports / Power Project Services Inc / X-Factor / Smart Source LLC 

Advanced Autosports 

SRG Autosport 

Yellow Pad Homes 

Advanced Auto Sports 

Advanced Autosports 

Lamers Motor Racing Tight Squeeze Racing 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

None 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:20.268) for SMX by Michael Borden. 
Race duration: 29:02.607  Shortened due to incident on track 
Posted Official 11:55 am 

Printed: 5/5/2024 11:56:17 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 24-M-61823 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.778 

Avg. Speed 

86.260 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.268 

Best Speed 

87.457 

Best Lap by 

42 - Michael Borden 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brak-o-meter awards - J Hendricksen, C Johnson, F Cummings,K Crider, 
J Zientara

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 1=SM SMX 

Sunday Race Official 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 10:48:13 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

5/5/2024 10:30 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 
19 
07 
71 
00 
79 
24 
04 
49 
64 

6 
06 

5 
16 
43 
75 
29 
70 
60 
51 
91 
08 
20 
22 
85 
34 
12 

8 
78 

4 

Name 

Bobby Sak 

S. Sandy Satullo III 

Mark Greb 

Dean Cunningham 

Steven Greenhill 

Chris Prevenas 

Greg Miller 

Scott Barr 

Matt Gray 

Peter Jankovskis 

Dave Tatge 

Jason Kubasak 

Mark Fogarty 

Greg Eick 

Scott Sanda 

Dave Yahn 

Andrew Schram 

Timothy Gray 

Frank Gigler 

Justin Elder 

Andrea King 

David De Bolt 

Caleb Roethel 

Christopher Roethel 

Douglas Loughead 

Russell King 

Simon Gamble 

Reid Johnson 

Robert Lojkovic 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:15.765 

1:15.860 

1:16.589 

1:16.799 

1:16.937 

1:17.600 

1:17.838 

1:17.500 

1:17.675 

1:17.567 

1:17.750 

1:17.436 

1:17.884 

1:17.505 

1:18.236 

1:18.861 

1:19.430 

1:19.590 

1:19.882 

1:17.462 

1:21.126 

1:23.054 

1:16.597 

1:17.196 

1:18.007 

3:54.841 

Hometown 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Iowa City IA 

Chicago IL 

libertyville IL 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Lancaster OH 

Appleton WI 

Chaska MN 

Lisle IL 

Glenview IL 

Barrington Hills IL 

Appleton WI 

White Bear Lake MN 

Western Springs IL 

HARTFORD WI 

Rochester MN 

Minneapolis Mn 

Chanhassen MN 

Lakeville MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Cumberland IN 

West Bend WI 

West Bend WI 

Belvidere IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Lake Barrington IL 

Naples FL 

Winnetka IL 

Region 

DET 

NEO 

Iowa 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

OVR 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

IND 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

MemberNo 

232202 

341977 

337842 

458463 

395672 

291226 

541010 

515144 

381528 

337818 

444834 

473196 

371059 

519885 

215450_1 

135501_1 

661241 

253560 

608213 

259510 

497690 

3899_1 

722514 

681101 

311834 

497691 

697220 

242765 

322887_1 

Make-Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

Tag Sponsor 

Elite Autosport / Engineered Heat Treat 

Crowned Eagle Racing/Elite Autossport 

Elite Autosport Inc 

Addison STL / Elite Autosport 

Blackhawk Motors / Elite Autosport 

Subway/ Elite Autosports/ Shafferâ€™s Oil 

Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 

Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing 

Elite Autosport 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Mako Networks 

Elite Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Green Flag Racing 

SRG Autosports 

Ryan Companies USInc. 

School's Out Racing 

TRB Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

PaDor Farms 

GBM Racing / Elite Autosport 

GBM Racing / Elite Autosport 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

SRG Autosport 

Elite Autosport Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration: 25.39.22 Shortened due to On Track activity 
Race Official posted 2:40 

Printed: 5/5/2024 2:38:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 24-M-61823 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.477 

Avg. Speed 

91.246 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.765 

Best Speed 

92.655 

Best Lap by 

19 - Bobby Sak 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brak-o-meter awards - J Hendricksen, C Johnson, F Cummings,K Crider, 
J Zientara

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 2=SRF3 

Sunday Race Official 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 11:34:59 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

5/5/2024 11:15 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

3 

2 

1 

1 

5 

4 

5 

2 

6 

7 

8 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

P1 

FA 

P2 

FA 

P2 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FA 

FC 

FE2 

FX 

P2 

FA 

FA 

P1 

P2 

P2 

P2 

FC 

P1 

FA 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FC 

P1 

P2 

No. 
48 
09 
28 
75 

7 
83 
13 
97 
32 
23 
27 
99 

114 
22 
14 

8 
19 
29 
04 
50 

9 
41 

96 
6 

71 
0 

196 
24 

83x 

Name 

Lee Alexander 

J.R. Smart 

Bart Wolf 

Rob Radmann 

Mike Reupert 

John Gyann 

Devon Hansen 

Richard Colburn 

Andrew Bernardi 

Rockford Beauchamp 

Dean Oppermann 

Ken De Nault 

Gary Peck 

Derek Lamanna 

Kamil Kopko 

Jason Miller 

Fred Michael 

John Goeden 

Brian Lindstrand 

Hayden Eade 

Greg Case 

James French 

Brian Tomasi 

Mark Hutchison 

Ben Jacobs 

Bill Wallschlaeger 

Daniel Parr 

Matthew Cutter 

Greg Gyann 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

20 

20 

16 

24 

15 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

1:06.246 

1:08.213 

1:07.947 

1:07.854 

1:08.727 

1:10.987 

1:10.986 

1:11.606 

1:12.356 

1:11.943 

1:10.711 

1:14.148 

1:11.293 

1:13.729 

1:13.659 

1:06.189 

1:20.140 

1:14.507 

1:09.455 

1:10.768 

1:07.080 

1:06.707 

Hometown 

Springfield TN 

Madison WI 

Elkhart lake WI 

Cedarburg WI 

Hubertus WI 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Green Bay WI 

Northbrook IL 

North Barrington IL 

Fitchburg WI 

Minooka IL 

Cedar Falls IA 

Poplar Grove IL 

Island lake IL 

Lakemoor IL 

Plymouth WI 

Pittsboro IN 

Wind Lake WI 

Bristol WI 

Barrington IL 

Peoria IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Elgin IL 

Mukwonago WI 

Oshkosh WI 

LITCHFIELD PARK AZ 

Muskego WI 

Sterling IL 

Western Springs IL 

Region 

TEN 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CIN 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

DMV 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CIN 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CILL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

AZ 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

MemberNo 

407556 

295306 

181397 

538026 

141856_1 

336222 

699249 

3094 

676370 

538513 

128453 

212023 

415412 

718678 

715511 

226307 

112575_1 

521057 

297877 

532162 

200945 

396487 

220506 

227385 

677061 

349241 

379190 

289136_1 

478244 

Make-Model 

2006 Stohr WF-Z 

2002 Swift 014a 

2009 Ligier JS-51 

2004 Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

2011 Stohr WF-1 

2011 Stohr WF-1 

1999 Van Diemen Rf99 

2009 Nostendo 1 

2009 Mazda Pro Formula 

1999 Van Diemen RF99 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

1998 Formula Mazda 

2011 Stohr WF-1 

2014 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

2004 Mazda Pro Formula 

2006 WynnFurst WF1 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

2007 Lola B07/90/2.0L 

2022 Van Diemen Prince - LSR 

2003 Van Diemen RF03 

2011 Stohr WF-1 

1994 Ralt RT41 

2001 Van Diemen RF-01 

2000 Van Diemen RF-00 

2021 Radical SR3 1340 

1997 Van Diemen RF97 (F/C) 

1994 Van Diemen RF94 (F/C) 

2007 Prince LSR 

2011 Stohr WF-1 

Tag 

P 

Sponsor 

Factory48/One Motorsports 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 

Palm Rat Golf / Approyo SAP / Havoc Motorsport 

Sunshine Metals Hoosier Radials 

Gycor International 

M2Technology Showcase Kitchens 

Sunshine Metals 

Havoc Motorsport 

Gyrodynamics Grandy + Associates 

The Right Formula Racing (TRF racing) 

H C C L RAILROAD 

Lask exterior solutions 

Nature Select 

Modern Flooring / Havoc Motorsports / PROvision Floors 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

PXP Racewear 

LMI / Hoosier / GDRE / Holy Roller Racing 

Hawk Performance 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

Hoosier Tire Munising Cannabis Co Two Dogg Inc. 

Norton/Hutchison Motorsports 

Black Tie Racing DBest Construction 

black tie racing 

Argus Magnetics/Gycor International 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 27:44.681 
Official results posted 2:28 pm 
Car #04 moved to last in class, GCR 6.11.1.A and 1 point assessed 

Printed: 5/5/2024 2:29:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 24-M-61823 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.246 

Avg. Speed 

101.209 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.189 

Best Speed 

106.060 

Best Lap by 

8 - Jason Miller 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brak-o-meter awards - J Hendricksen, C Johnson, F Cummings,K Crider, 
J Zientara

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 3=Big Bore OW: FA/C FE2 FX* P1-2 

Sunday Race Official 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 13:04:33 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

5/5/2024 13:00 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

5 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Class 

F6 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FF 

FF 

FV 

F6 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F6 

F6 

FV 

FV 

F6 

F6 

No. 
43 
81 

3 
78 
21 
33 
12 
88 
08 
14 

8 
181 

26 
35 
20 

5 
74 
99 
80 
31 

7 
49 
55 

188 
64 
06 
83 
94 
25 
38 
04 

Name 

Aaron Ellis 

Theodore Burns 

Calvin Kautz 

Jason Martin 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Demetrios Constantinidis 

Andrew Whitston 

Glen Thielke 

Zachary Whitston 

Jon S Adams 

Connor Loughead 

Alexander Bertolucci 

Brandon Abbott 

Graham Loughead 

Jeffrey Valeo 

Ron Whitston 

Stuart Delaney 

Rich Richardson 

Stevan Davis 

Joseph Bertolucci 

Paul Fichter 

John Luxon 

Tad Lenhart 

Gavin Sweeney 

Josh Malecki 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Ethan Alexander 

Michael Nitz 

Andrew Abbott 

Steven Jondal 

Rick Eskola 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

19 

10 

8 

7 

6 

3 

Best Tm 

1:11.356 

1:12.987 

1:13.028 

1:13.126 

1:13.276 

1:13.473 

1:20.066 

1:18.900 

1:20.795 

1:21.262 

1:21.626 

1:21.574 

1:22.059 

1:21.461 

1:22.179 

1:22.331 

1:22.560 

1:22.607 

1:21.995 

1:23.996 

1:25.862 

1:23.004 

1:27.788 

1:22.797 

1:30.192 

1:14.144 

1:14.269 

1:23.571 

1:21.293 

1:13.889 

Hometown 

Farmington MN 

Fitchburg WI 

Geneva IL 

River Grove IL 

Rockford IL 

Chicago IL 

Neenah WI 

Rubicon WI 

Austin TX 

Whitmore Lake MI 

Columbus OH 

Mount Prospect IL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Carmel IN 

Brooklyn NY 

Neenah WI 

Plymouth MI 

South Pekin IL 

Danielsville GA 

Mount Prospect IL 

Hinsdale IL 

Geneva IL 

Cedarburg WI 

Brooklyn NY 

Mount Prospect Il 

Manitowoc WI 

Grafton WI 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Livonia MI 

Rushford MN 

Tomahawk WI 

Region 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LnSt 

WMR 

OVR 

INR 

DET 

Milw 

NYR 

Milw 

DET 

CILL 

Atl 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

SFR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

LOL 

Milw 

MemberNo 

192171 

648829 

608914 

433734 

499339 

698002 

289416 

447166 

33931_4 

468615 

59992_5 

194240_3 

315309 

59992_6 

404328 

33931_1 

61294_1 

232730 

56649 

194240_1 

702431 

271662 

238047 

377908 

673740 

190339 

672010 

699716 

373614 

240744_1 

158574 

Make-Model 

2016 Ellis AE16 

2011 Piper DF05 

2005 Piper DF3D / Honda 

2004 Novakar J10 

2014 Spectrum FF1600 

2016 Van Diemen DP08 

1997 Protoform P2 

2015 Red Devil JS 15 

1994 P2 FV 

2020 Adams V-2 

2004 Vortech CR-04 

Citation XTC-41 

Vector AM-1 

2005 Vortech 

Mysterian M3 

1996 Protoform P2 

1985 Caracal C-SB 

1985 Lazer 1 

2011 Vortech 

1997 Citation XTC-41 

1994 Womer FV FV 

1996 Ford Piper 

1990 Citation 90V 

2003 Vortech 

2006 Protoform P3 

2003 Maverick MV002 

2008 red devil 

1992 Mysterian M2 

2009 Vector AM-1 

2014 Red Devil JS14 

2006 QC1 INVADER 

Tag Sponsor 

Hawk Performance / CFF / Hoosier 

Kellymoss Inc 

Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe 

Millennium Forms Two Dogg 

Constant Racing 

Rocket Motors/LOA Con/Milio's/Apex Branding 

Jondal Machine 

LOA/ WMA/ INFAMOUS 

Noble Engines TJS Gears JSM Services 

O.E. Hoosier 

J.A.B Racing/Wickerts/NobleEngines/Hoosier 

Hoosier/Vector Racecars 

BFF Indy/Perfectly Planned Events 

4MULA Enginuity 

LOA Construction 

Cox-Noble TJS Gears Hoosier LRE Caracal 

Roxanne's Headers/4MULA Enginuity 

ButlerEngines/QuixoteRacing/Hoosier 

J.A.B Racing/Wickerts/NobleEngines/Hoosier 

4MULA Enginuity Roxanne's Headers 

Vertical Curve Vintage Rentals 

SISU capitalDonnett bay construction ALEXANDERS MOTORSPORTS 

Motorsport Composites/4MULA Enginuity 

Hoosier/Vector Racecars 

Jondal machine 

Lynn Eskola 

Sorted on Laps

Car 04 was on track but did not complete a lap. 
Race Duration 29:32.217 
Official Posted 3:25 pm 
Car #49 FF probation 3 event weekends, 1 point assessed, GCR 6.11.1.A, B, D 

Printed: 5/5/2024 3:29:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 24-M-61823 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.323 

Avg. Speed 

95.067 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.356 

Best Speed 

98.380 

Best Lap by 

43 - Aaron Ellis 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brak-o-meter awards - J Hendricksen, C Johnson, F Cummings,K Crider, 
J Zientara

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 4=Small Bore OW: FV FF F6 

Sunday Race Offcial 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 13:49:28 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

5/5/2024 14:00 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

7 

2 

3 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

STU 

T2 

STL 

T3 

T3 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

T3 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STU 

No. 
36 

2 
55 
86 
12 
08 
74 
98 
29 
04 
21 
18 

9 
99 
27 

3 

06 
43 

126 
23 

Name 

Joe Moser 

Alan Kossof 

Cam Ebben 

Derek Chan 

James Berlin 

Andrea King 

Joe Ebben 

Caleb Patrie (Ebben) 

RIchard Mooney 

Camden Risch 

John Elder 

Adam Sargis 

Maxwell James Kittleson 

Bruce Bannister 

Will Ostrowski 

John LoGiudice 

Robbie Egeland 

Bruce Allen 

D J Brabec 

Nicholas Fallucca 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

21 

15 

Best Tm 

1:14.318 

1:16.401 

1:19.058 

1:18.409 

1:19.384 

1:19.753 

1:19.409 

1:20.495 

1:20.705 

1:20.683 

1:20.656 

1:20.869 

1:22.730 

1:23.970 

1:23.334 

1:18.226 

Hometown 

Dallas TX 

Prospect Heights IL 

Appleton WI 

Rosemount MN 

Lakeville MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Mequon WI 

Waukesha WI 

Dane WI 

Spring TX 

Bloomington MN 

MT PLEASANT WI 

Brookfield WI 

Novi MI 

West Allis WI 

Hartland WI 

Barrington IL 

Waconia MN 

Fox River Grove IL 

Milwaukee WI 

Region 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Tex 

LOL 

BVR 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

MemberNo 

274665 

363325 

418750 

585320 

479504 

497690 

282239 

418749 

329854 

411422 

266027 

453083 

148640_3 

413544 

447185 

423869 

611207 

671991 

213641 

468685 

Make-Model 

Honda CRX 

2003 Porsche 996 

2015 Mazda MX-5 

2007 Nissan 350Z 

2003 Nissan 350Z 

2001 BMW 330ci 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2007 Honda Civic Si 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Ford Focus SVT 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Honda CRX 

2012 Ford Mustang 

1999 Chevrolet Corvette 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Ford Taurus SHO 

2002 BMW 325i 

Tag Sponsor 

King Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

SOLANO POWER - PerformanceEurowerks 

Tight Squeeze Racing 

sEquip | POM Autosports 

Nextrev Motorsports Patience Metal Fab Eden Prairie Nissan MRR Radios G-Loc Brakes 

SRG Autosport/Joe Pelican Racing 

Tight Squeeze Racing 

Apex Branding Milio's Sandwiches The Silk Purse 

F-Bomb Racing / Momo 

TRB Autosport 

CTech Manufacturing / KickAss Work Wipes 

Advanced Autosports 

ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 

Team Egeland Motorsport 

Advanced Auto Sports 

Wolf Racing 

Screamin Sicilian Bravent Palermo's Pizza 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:14.318) for STU by Joe Moser. 
New Track Record (1:18.226) for T3 by John LoGiudice. 
Race Duration 30:36.122 
Race Official posted 3:45 pm 

Printed: 5/5/2024 3:44:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 24-M-61823 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

38.566 

Avg. Speed 

91.759 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.318 

Best Speed 

94.459 

Best Lap by 

36 - Joe Moser 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brak-o-meter awards - J Hendricksen, C Johnson, F Cummings,K Crider, 
J Zientara

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 5=Small Bore DOT CW: T2-4 STU STL 

Sunday Race Official 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 14:40:02 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

5/5/2024 14:45 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

2 

5 

1 

6 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

3 

7 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

B-Spec 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

EP 

FP 

HP 

B-Spec 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

EP 

No. 
89 
47 

4 
95 

6 
54 
15 

142 
75 
81 

7 
72 

137 
85 

5 
138 

2 
12 
28 

133 
1 

35 
97 
03 

38 
42 
71 
64 

9 

Name 

Jon Brakke 

David Bednarz 

Joe Moser 

James Simaras 

Bill Verdien 

Chuck Mathis 

Greg Gauper 

Angus Crome 

Rich Olsen 

Eric Griesinger 

Matt Wolfe 

Michael Froh 

Rob Conners 

Peter Zekert 

Ricky Holmstrom 

RIchard Mooney 

Kevin Stuckey 

Ben Anderson 

Jacob Clark 

Thomas Bartz 

Michael Piecko 

Michael Hart 

William Trainer 

Jonathan Wickert 

Tim Schreyer 

Gerald Lamb 

Jonathan Stalzer 

Steve Kaster 

James Simaras 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

17 

16 

4 

Best Tm 

1:16.246 

1:18.950 

1:19.272 

1:21.344 

1:21.937 

1:23.037 

1:22.957 

1:23.178 

1:24.803 

1:27.904 

1:27.965 

1:21.357 

1:28.389 

1:28.446 

1:28.824 

1:29.464 

1:29.546 

1:28.972 

1:27.712 

1:32.463 

1:26.075 

1:22.809 

1:27.893 

Hometown 

Milwaukee WI 

Dexter MI 

Dallas TX 

Lisbon WI 

Menomonee Falls WI 

St Jacob IL 

Hubertus WI 

Maryville IL 

Barrington IL 

Plainfield IL 

Canton MI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Cedarburg WI 

Maryland Hts MO 

Florence WI 

Dane WI 

Kenosha WI 

Sagola MI 

Mequon WI 

Plymouth WI 

Genoa IL 

Mundelein IL 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Janesville WI 

Dubuque IA 

Oswego IL 

Plainfield IL 

Little Suamico WI 

Lisbon WI 

Region 

LOL 

DET 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

SILR 

Milw 

SILR 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

SILR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

GtRv 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

MemberNo 

71950 

342032 

274665 

191391 

112739 

180832_1 

100638 

465628 

385858 

54811_3 

421678 

31131 

470923 

1000 

546032 

329854 

311835_0 

634240 

469512 

105156_1 

197516_1 

446990 

173650_1 

440740 

528866 

38707 

346158 

639068 

191391 

Make-Model 

1999 BMW Z-3 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1992 Acura Integra 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1978 Volkswagen Rabbit 

1984 Honda Civic Si 

1985 Volkswagen Golf GTI 

1959 Austin Healey 3000 

Mazda Miata 

2012 Mazda 2 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2009 Honda Fit 

2010 Honda Fit 

2012 Mazda 2 

2011 Mazda 2 

2015 Chevrolet Sonic 

2012 Mazda 2 

2013 Mini Cooper 

Mini coupe 

Mazda RX-7 

1963 Turner 1500 

1987 Volkswagen Golf 

2012 Chevrolet Sonic 

1987 BMW 325is 

1963 MG B 

1971 Toyota Corolla 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Tag 

P 

T 

Sponsor 

Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA 

King Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Maszk Motorsports 

Connected Technology Solutions 

AMT Racing Engines Hoosier 

Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 

Hoosier/Summit/G-LOC/Race Keeper 

Team Effort Motorsports 

MazdaHoosierCarbotech 

Premier Apparel Micros Worklshop 

Futura Cold Air Intake 

Baker Sign Company 

Apex Branding Evolve Lubricants Milio's Sandwiches The Silk Purse 

Stuckey construction Root engineering services 

Evergreen Heights Mazda Hankook G-loc Brakes 

N/A 

Pure Energy Racing 

Deerfield Engineering 

Turn 5 Motorsports / Olin's Auto Service 

Schreyer Motorsport Hoosier 

Carbotech Goodyear 

Auto Body By Daniel's /TRD/ Hoosier/Hawk/MOM 

Summit Racing Hawk Brakes 

Maszk Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Car 28 does not have a working transponder, scored manually. 
Car 03 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
Race Duration 31:29.917 
Car #5 Moved behind car #85 per SOM - GCR GCR 6.11.1.A and B 
Posted Official 8:30 Monday 

Printed: 5/6/2024 8:29:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 24-M-61823 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

30.660 

Avg. Speed 

89.147 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.246 

Best Speed 

92.070 

Best Lap by 

89 - Jon Brakke 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brak-o-meter awards - J Hendricksen, C Johnson, F Cummings,K Crider, 
J Zientara

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 6=Small Bore Slicks CW: E/F/HP GTL B-Spec 

Sunday Race Official 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 15:25:31 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

5/5/2024 15:30 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

6 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

No. 
31 
24 
70 

169 
19 
04 
88 
50 
20 
94 
39 
15 
63 

6 
18 
11 

28 
71 

Name 

Dave Ruehlow 

Rick Dittman 

Brian Garcia 

Steven Anderson 

Justin Elder 

David Marshall 

Joe Koenig 

Bruce Nesbitt 

Roy Lipner 

Evan Pecore 

George Cichon 

Kyle Gilbert 

Phil Brabec 

Timothy Gray 

Paul Musschoot 

Rocky Elli 

Matthew Mylin 

Jonathan Anderson 

Laps 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

14 

13 

5 

Best Tm 

1:08.937 

1:11.963 

1:13.425 

1:12.855 

1:12.956 

1:14.854 

1:15.287 

1:16.636 

1:16.013 

1:18.500 

1:19.375 

1:22.553 

1:22.654 

1:19.059 

1:16.859 

1:14.846 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 

Lincolnshire IL 

St. Charles IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Lakeville MN 

Glenbeulah WI 

Glenview IL 

Chicago IL 

Deerfield IL 

Newton WI 

Caledonia IL 

Janesville WI 

New Lenox IL 

Minneapolis Mn 

Marengo IL 

Winnetka IL 

Roscoe IL 

Lakewood IL 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

LOL 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

BVR 

MemberNo 

353465 

57464 

644431 

681656 

259510 

446416 

384667 

110336 

426061 

484806 

102531 

652187 

513 

253560 

281155 

671561 

501342 

337802 

Make-Model 

2014 Chevrolet Corvette 

2016 Chevrolet Corvette GT1 

2019 Dodge Challenger 

2021 Chevrolet Camaro TA/2 

Chevrolet Camaro 

2012 Ford mustang 

2005 BMW M3 

2021 Ford Mustang 

2018 BMW M4 GT4 

2011 Ford Mustang GT 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

1992 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

1991 Pontiac Firebird 

2018 Ford Cope Mustang 

2015 Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

2009 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette 

Tag Sponsor 

Ruehlow Racing 

RDE 

Highpoint Farms Racing 

PFM Racing 

Elder-Jones General Contractor 

Marshall Masonry 

Trim-Tex Drywall Products/Hoosier Tire/Fall-Line 

BrakeOMeter 

Performance Eurowerks 

Diversion Motorsports 

Mazda/CichonRacing/Goodyear 

Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 

Saddlebred Cellars Vineyard 

Ryan Companies US Inc 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

RDE 

Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 28:23.514 
Official posted 5:10 pm 

Printed: 5/5/2024 5:09:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 24-M-61823 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:10.645 

Avg. Speed 

98.901 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.937 

Best Speed 

101.832 

Best Lap by 

31 - Dave Ruehlow 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO/Brak-o-meter awards - J Hendricksen, C Johnson, F Cummings,K Crider, 
J Zientara

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 7=Big Bore CW: AS T1 GT1-3 GTX* 

Sunday Race  Official 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 16:16:31 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

5/5/2024 16:15 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors


